
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016120-2025 

Tender

Total Workforce Solutions III: Clinical Insourcing
Solutions

HealthTrust Europe LLP (HTE) acting on behalf of Mid and South Essex NHS Foundation
Trust (MSE)

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-016120
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050558  
Published 22 April 2025, 9:24am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

HealthTrust Europe LLP (HTE) acting on behalf of Mid and South Essex NHS Foundation
Trust (MSE)

19 George Road

Edgbaston, Birmingham

B15 1NU

Email

thrs@HTEPG.com

Telephone

+44 08458875000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016120-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016120-2025
mailto:thrs@HTEPG.com


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://healthtrusteurope.bravosolution.co.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://healthtrusteurope.bravosolution.co.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://healthtrusteurope.bravosolution.co.uk

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Total Workforce Solutions III: Clinical Insourcing Solutions

Reference number

PR-3083

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

HealthTrust Europe is seeking bids for a framework to enable healthcare providers to
insource the full range of elective Surgical and Medical Specialties offered under the NHS
Tariff Payment System through a Supplier, utilising Consultant-led clinical experts to work
within existing departmental structures where there is spare capacity available. Typically
operating during the night and at weekends, awarded Suppliers can support healthcare
providers in:

• Reducing waiting lists to support healthcare providers achieve UK Government and
Department of Health targets, through maximising the use of internal spare capacity;

• Retaining capacity planning and delivery in-house; and

• Providing a patient-focussed and Consultant-led insourced solution.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £4,200,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 8

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

85110000 - Hospital and related services

85111000 - Hospital services

85112000 - Hospital support services

85121100 - General-practitioner services

85121200 - Medical specialist services

85121300 - Surgical specialist services

85141000 - Services provided by medical personnel

85145000 - Services provided by medical laboratories

85147000 - Company health services

85148000 - Medical analysis services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This framework enables healthcare providers to insource the full range of elective Surgical
and Medical Specialties offered under the NHS Tariff Payment System through a Supplier
utilising Consultant-led clinical experts to work within existing departmental structures
where there is spare capacity available.

Typically operating during the night and at weekends, awarded Suppliers are able to
support healthcare providers in:

• Reducing waiting lists to support healthcare providers achieve UK Government and
Department of Health targets, through maximising the use of internal spare capacity;

• Retaining capacity planning and delivery in-house; and

• Providing a patient-focussed and Consultant-led insourced solution.

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 5 to 8

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £4,200,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to
enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

HTE may request such information as may be requested pursuant to The Health Care
Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023 (PSR 2023) for the purpose of
procuring the Services as described in the Specification. Details are provided in the
Qualification Envelope Section of the Tender.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators

Envisaged maximum number of participants to the framework agreement: 30 

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information



Page 7 to 8

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

23 May 2025

Local time

2:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 12 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

23 May 2025

Local time

2:00pm



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

HealthTrust Europe LLP (HTE)

19 George Road

Birmingham

B15 1NU

Email

thrs@HTEPG.com

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:thrs@HTEPG.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-16T13:25:52+0000
	TCPDF




